2 www.johansondielectrics.com
The X2Y® Design - A Capacitive Circuit
X2Y
®
 components share many common features with standard multi-layer ceramic capacitors (MLCC) for easy adoption by end-users.
 • Same component sizes (0603, 0805, 1206, etc.)	 • Same dielectric, electrode and termination materials
 • Same pick and place equipment	 • Same industry test standards for component reliability
A standard multi-layer ceramic capacitor (MLCC) consists of opposing electrode layers A & B. The X2Y® design adds another set of electrode layers (G) which

Ω
)
How to Order X2Y® Filter & Decoupling Capacitors
P/N written: 6R3X14W104MV4T
VOLTAGE
6R3  =  6.3 V
100  =  10 V
160  =  16 V
250  =  25 V
500  =  50 V
101  =  100 V
MARKING
4 = Unmarked
DIELECTRIC
N = NPO
W = X7R
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
474 = 0.47 µF
105 = 1.00 µF
TOLERANCE
 M =  ± 20%
CASE SIZE
X07 = 0402
X14 = 0603
X15 = 0805
X18 = 1206
X41 = 1210
X43 = 1812
X44 = 1410
4
TERMINATION
V =  Ni barrier w/
100% Sn Plating
VWX14100 104 M
TAPE MODIFIER
 Code Tape Reel
 E Embossed 7”
 T Paper 7”
Tape specs. per EIA RS481
T
Solder Pad Recommendations
0402 (X07) 0603 (X14) 0805 (X15) 1206 (X18) 1210 (X41) 1410 (X44) 1812 (X43)
IN mm IN mm IN mm IN mm IN mm IN mm IN mm
X 0.020 0.51 0.035 0.89  0.050 1.27 0.065 1.65 0.100 2.54 0.100 2.54 0.125 3.18
Y 0.020 0.51 0.025 0.64 0.035 0.89 0.040 1.02 0.040 1.02 0.040 1.02 0.040 1.02
G 0.024 0.61 0.040 1.02 0.050 1.27 0.080 2.03 0.080 2.03 0.100 2.54 0.130 3.30
V 0.015 0.38 0.020 0.51 0.022 0.56 0.040 1.02 0.045 1.14 0.045 1.14 0.045 1.14
U 0.039 0.99 0.060 1.52 0.080 2.03 0.120 3.05 0.160 4.06 0.160 4.06 0.190 4.83
Z 0.064 1.63 0.090 2.29 0.120 3.05 0.160 4.06 0.160 4.06 0.180 4.57 0.210 5.33
Use of solder mask beneath component is not recommended.
V
V
V
V
V
V
Z
 X U
V
GY
Z
 X U
V
GY